

CS (COMM) No. 64/26

**M/S Make My Trip India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/S Sport Ex
Consultancy**

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Hansaraman Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Gauri Bansal (Enrollment No.D8071/2025) Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

From the perusal of the record, it appears that
defendant was served on 27.01.2026. Time sought
to file written statement.

Put up for completion of pleadings and
consideration on 24.03.2026.

(Rakesh Pandit)
**District Judge (Commercial Court)-13/
Central/Tis Hazari/Delhi/24.02.2026**