

CS (COMM) No. 64/26
M/S Make My Trip India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/S Sport Ex
Consultancy

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Hansaraman Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Ms. Gauri Bansal (Enrollment No.D8071/2025) Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Duly signed (on all pages) written statement filed
along with an application for condonation of delay.
E-copy given to the defendant.

Put up for filing reply, if any, arguments on
application for condonation of delay and completion
of pleadings on 18.04.2026.

(Rakesh Pandit)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-13/
Central/Tis Hazari/Delhi/30.03.2026