

CS (COMM) No. 64/26

**M/S Make My Trip India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/S Sport Ex
Consultancy**

07.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Hegde along with Sh. Abhinav
Hansaraman Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Ritika Jhurani and Ms. Gauri Bansal Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Part Arguments on application u/o.1 rule 10 CPC
r/w u/o.7 rule 11 CPC heard. During the course of
arguments, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for
defendant that she does not want to pursue these
applications any further and wants to withdraw the
same. In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for
defendant, the applications u/o.1 rule 10 CPC r/w
u/o.7 rule 11 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up for framing of issues and consideration on
03.08.2026.

(Rakesh Pandit)
**District Judge (Commercial Court)-13/
Central/Tis Hazari/Delhi/07.07.2026**